# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 EPAS ID: PAT4035245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR U.S.A., INC.	10/05/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM SWITCH CORP.
Street Address:	4795 EASTGATE MALL
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15164540

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9727396923

**Email:** sidney.buchanan@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36340.339US02 / 160546D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS KELTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Kelton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2 - Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Silanna #page1.tif

source=2 - Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Silanna #page2.tif

source=2 - Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Silanna #page3.tif

PATENT 503988588 REEL: 039782 FRAME: 0691

Noto

3152981

FILED 4M V Secretary of State State of California

OCT 0 7 2015

In

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR U.S.A., INC.

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Silanna Semiconductor U.S.A., inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Qualcomm Switch Corp."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the holder of one hundred (100) shares representing all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code.

[signature page to follow]

A0775736

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation and knows the contents thereof, and that the statements therein are true.

Executed at San Diego, CA on October 5, 2015

Sanjay Mehta President

SMILLE

Adam Schwenker

Secretary

WEST/260973774.1



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office,

OCT 0 8 2015

Date:\_\_\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 039782 FRAME: 0694** 

RECORDED: 09/01/2016